Instrument Repairs
and Service

at Enumclaw Music
2020 Price List




Terms and Conditions

If a technician determines that the cost of re-conditioning and repairs
will exceed the amounts specified in this document, the customer will
be provided with an estimate.

ltemized repair prices reflect a single item unless otherwise stated.
Additional charges may be applied to clean excess corrosion and
buildup

Customer would usually be expected to supply pick-ups for
installation

Prices are for labor only. Strings & parts will be added to the listed
prices.

All structural repairs except for seam re-glues are estimates only.

Tel: 360.825.1191
info@enumclawmusic.com
1515 Cole Street, Enumclaw, WA, 98022
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mailto:info@enumclawmusic.com

Fretted Instruments

Service Plans

Acoustic (inc.Classical) Guitar, Banjo or Mandolin Setup
Includes restring, neck/action adjustments, tuning and basic cleaning

12 String Guitar Setup

Includes restring, neck/action adjustments, tuning and basic cleaning

Electric Guitar or Bass Setup

Includes restring, neck/action, intonation adjustments, tuning and basic

cleaning

Floyd Rose/Locking Tremelo Setup

Includes restring, neck/action, intonation adjustments, tuning and basic

cleaning

Basic Restring (6-string)

Nut and Saddle Repairs

Acoustic Guitar/Banjo Nut or saddle Replacement

Includes setup

12 String Guitar/Mandolin Nut Replacement

Electric Guitar or Bass Nut Replacement

Includes setup

Tier 1
e.g. Install/repair/replace
strap button, tuner.

Tier 2 e.g. Replace guitar
jack socket; File fret ends,
replace potentiometer.

Tier 3 e.g. Replace acoustic
endpin jack, tuner set or
switch

Itemized Repairs

$15
+ $12 for each

additional item.

$30
+ $20 for each

additional item.

$40
+ $24 for each

additional item.

Tier 4

Replace hollow body jack;
single electric guitar pick-up
(pick up not included).

Tier 5

Install single acoustic guitar
pick-up (as supplied by
customer).

$35

plus strings

$40

plus strings

$40

plus strings

$50

plus strings

$25

plus strings

$60

$65

$65

$48
+ $24 for each
additional item.

$60
+ $60 for each
additional item.

All other work charged at $60 per hour



Trumpet Repair Services

Service Plans

Cleaning
Disassemble, degrease and Clean.
Includes Play Recondition

Play Recondition

Service Valves & Slides; Up to 2 Solder Points,

New Corks & Felts as needed, Remove Minor Accessible
Dents

Itemized Repairs

Repair piston
Pull slide
Solder work (each point)

Remove Minor Accessible Dents

All other dent work

$60

$60

$24
+ $16 for each additional item

$25

$60 per hour

French Horn Repair Services

Service Plans

Cleaning
Disassemble, degrease and Clean.
Includes Play Recondition

Play Recondition

Service Valves & Slides; Up to 2 Solder Points,

New Corks & Felts as needed, Remove Minor Accessible
Dents

Itemized Repairs

Restring all rotors

Repair single rotor (including restring)
Pull slide

Solder work (each point)

Remove Minor Accessible Dents

All other dent work

Single: $60
Double: $80

Single: $40
Double: $60

$24
+ $16 for each additional item

$48

$60 per hour



Trombone Repair Services

Service Plans Single

Cleaning $55
Disassemble, degrease and Clean.
Includes Play Recondition

Play Recondition $40
Service Slides; Up to 2 Solder Points, Minor
Alignment, New Corks & Felts as needed,
Remove Minor Accessible Dents.

Service & Restring Rotors (F-Att./Bass only)

Handslide service $60
Clean, Dent removal where possible,

Straighten, Align, ReRound tubing, Up to 2

Solder Points, New Corks & Felts as needed.

Itemized Repairs

Restring all rotors

Repair single rotor (including restring)
Pull slide

Solder work (each point)

Remove Minor Accessible Dents

All other dent work

F-Attachment/Bass
$70

$50

$60

$24
+ $16 for each additional
item

$40

$60 per hour



Saxophone Repair Services

Service Plans

Recondition 1

Clean, repair and adjust to playing
condition.

Replace up to two pads.

Recondition 2

Clean, repair and adjust to playing
condition.

Replace up to five pads.

Recondition 3

Clean, repair and adjust to playing
condition.

Replace up to ten pads.

Recondition 4

Clean, repair and adjust to playing
condition.

Replace up to fifteen pads.

Comprehensive RePad

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

All pads, corks and felts replaced.
Internal and external clean.

Alto
Soprano

$68

$100

$200

$300

$480

Itemized Repairs

Neck cork
Bent key/rod

All other work

Tenor

$80

$120

$240

$360

$560

Baritone

$100

$140

$280

$420

640

$24
+ $16 for
each
additional
item

$60 per hour



Piccolo Repair Services

Service Plans Plastic Wood/
Metal

Recondition 1
Repair and adjust to playing condition. $35 $35

Recondition 2
Repair and adjust to playing condition.
Up to four Pads Replaced $60 $60

Recondition 3
Repair and adjust to playing condition.
Up to eight Pads Replaced $96 $96

Recondition 4
Repair and adjust to playing condition.
Up to twelve Pads Replaced $120 $120

Comprehensive Repad

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

All Pads, Corks, & Felts Replaced

Includes interior and exterior cleaning. $192 $224

Itemized Repairs

Neck cork $24

Bent key/rod +$16 for

Up to three key corks each
additional
item

All other work $60 per

hour.



Flute Repair Services

Service Plans

Recondition 1

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Recondition 2

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Up to four Pads Replaced

Recondition 3

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Up to eight Pads Replaced

Recondition 4

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Up to twelve Pads Replaced

Comprehensive Repad

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

All Pads, Corks, & Felts Replaced

Includes interior and exterior cleaning.

Closed

Hole

$30

$72

$96

$120

$192

Itemized Repairs

Neck cork
Bent key/rod
Up to three key corks

All other work

Open
Hole

$45

$88

$112

$136

$224

$24
+ $16 for
each
additional
item

$60 per hour.



Bass Clarinet Repair Services

Service Plans

Recondition 1

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Recondition 2

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Up to four Pads Replaced

Recondition 3

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Up to eight Pads Replaced

Recondition 4

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Up to twelve Pads Replaced

Comprehensive Repad

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

All Pads, Corks, & Felts Replaced
Includes interior and exterior cleaning.

Plastic

$64

$112

$160

$208

$400

Itemized Repairs

Tenon cork
Key spring
Bent key/rod

All other work

Wood

$64

$112

$160

$208

$460

$24
+ $16 for each
additional item

$60 per hour.



Clarinet Repair Services

Service Plans

Recondition 1

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Recondition 2

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Up to four Pads Replaced

Recondition 3

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Up to eight Pads Replaced

Recondition 4

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

Up to twelve Pads Replaced

Comprehensive Repad

Repair and adjust to playing condition.

All Pads, Corks, & Felts Replaced
Includes interior and exterior cleaning.

Plastic

$30

$72

$96

$120

$180

Itemized Repairs

Tenon cork
Bent key/rod

All other work

Wood

$30

$72

$96

$120

$224

$24
+ $16 for each
additional item

$60 per hour.



Violin/Viola Repair

Category 1

Soundpost reset or
replace

Tailgut replacement
Single Peg replacement
Fine tuner replacement
Bridge reset

Category 2

Bridge replacement
Saddle or Nut
replacement
Re-glue seam

End pin replacement
Install new string set

Category 3
Fingerboard Re-glue
Peg Set replacement

Upright Bass Repair

Category 1

Soundpost reset or replace - Tailgut replacement - Bridge reset

Category 2

Saddle or Nut replacement - Soundpost replacement

Category 3
Install new string set

Category 4
Bridge replacement

Category 5

Adjustable bridge replacement - Ebony Tailpiece replacement

$36
+$20 for
each
additional
item

$48

+$28 for
each
additional
item

$72

+$44 for
each
additional
item

Cello Repair

Category 1 $40
Soundpost reset +$24 for
Tailgut replacement each
Single Peg replacement additional
Soundpost replacement  item
Fine tuner replacement
Bridge reset
Category 2 $80
Bridge replacement +3$48 for
Saddle or Nut each
replacement additional
Re-glue seam item
Tailpiece replacement
Install new string set
Category 3 $100
Fingerboard Re-glue +$60 for
Peg Set replacement each
End Pin replacement additional
item
$40
+%$24 for each
additional item
$64
+%$40 for each
additional item
$112
+$68 for each
additional item
$136
+$80 for each
additional item
$196
+$116 for each

additional item






