

Instrument Repairs and Service

at Enumclaw Music

2020 Price List







Terms and Conditions

- If a technician determines that the cost of re-conditioning and repairs will exceed the amounts specified in this document, the customer will be provided with an estimate.
- Itemized repair prices reflect a single item unless otherwise stated.
- Additional charges may be applied to clean excess corrosion and buildup
- Customer would usually be expected to supply pick-ups for installation
- Prices are for labor only. Strings & parts will be added to the listed prices.
- All structural repairs except for seam re-glues are estimates only.

Tel: 360.825.1191 info@enumclawmusic.com 1515 Cole Street, Enumclaw, WA, 98022

Fretted Instruments

Service Plans

Acoustic (inc.Classical) Guitar, Banjo or Mandolin Setup Includes restring, neck/action adjustments, tuning and basic cleaning	\$35 plus strings
12 String Guitar Setup Includes restring, neck/action adjustments, tuning and basic cleaning	\$40 plus strings
Electric Guitar or Bass Setup Includes restring, neck/action, intonation adjustments, tuning and basic cleaning	\$40 plus strings
Floyd Rose/Locking Tremelo Setup Includes restring, neck/action, intonation adjustments, tuning and basic cleaning	\$50 plus strings
Basic Restring (6-string)	\$25 plus strings

Nut and Saddle Repairs

Acoustic Guitar/Banjo Nut or saddle Replacement Includes setup	\$60
12 String Guitar/Mandolin Nut Replacement	\$65
Electric Guitar or Bass Nut Replacement Includes setup	\$65

Itemized Repairs

Tier 1 e.g. Install/repair/replace strap button, tuner.	\$15 + \$12 for each additional item.	Tier 4 Replace hollow body jack; single electric guitar pick-up (pick up not included).	\$48 + \$24 for each additional item.
Tier 2 e.g. Replace guitar jack socket; File fret ends, replace potentiometer.	\$30 + \$20 for each additional item.	Tier 5 Install single acoustic guitar pick-up (as supplied by customer).	\$60 + \$60 for each additional item.
Tier 3 e.g. Replace acoustic endpin jack, tuner set or switch	\$40 + \$24 for each additional item.		

All other work charged at \$60 per hour

Trumpet Repair Services

Service Plans

Cleaning Disassemble, degrease and Clean. Includes Play Recondition	\$60
Play Recondition Service Valves & Slides; Up to 2 Solder Points, New Corks & Felts as needed, Remove Minor Accessible Dents	\$60
Itemized Repairs	
Repair piston Pull slide Solder work (each point)	\$24 + \$16 for each additional item
Remove Minor Accessible Dents	\$25
All other dent work	\$60 per hour

French Horn Repair Services

Service Plans

Cleaning Disassemble, degrease and Clean. Includes Play Recondition	Single: \$60 Double: \$80	
Play Recondition Service Valves & Slides; Up to 2 Solder Points, New Corks & Felts as needed, Remove Minor Accessible Dents	Single: \$40 Double: \$60	
Itemized Repairs		
Restring all rotors Repair single rotor (including restring) Pull slide Solder work (each point)	\$24 + \$16 for each additional item	
Remove Minor Accessible Dents	\$48	
All other dent work	\$60 per hour	

Trombone Repair Services

Service Plans	Single	F-Attachment/Bass
Cleaning Disassemble, degrease and Clean. Includes Play Recondition	\$55	\$70
Play Recondition Service Slides; Up to 2 Solder Points, Minor Alignment, New Corks & Felts as needed, Remove Minor Accessible Dents. Service & Restring Rotors (F-Att./Bass only)	\$40	\$50
Handslide service Clean, Dent removal where possible, Straighten, Align, ReRound tubing, Up to 2 Solder Points, New Corks & Felts as needed.	\$60	\$60
Itemize	d Repairs	
Restring all rotors Repair single rotor (including restring) Pull slide Solder work (each point)		\$24 + \$16 for each additional item
Remove Minor Accessible Dents		\$40

\$60 per hour

All other dent work

Saxophone Repair Services

Service Plans	Alto Soprano	Tenor	Baritone
Recondition 1 Clean, repair and adjust to playing condition. Replace up to two pads.	\$68	\$80	\$100
Recondition 2 Clean, repair and adjust to playing condition. Replace up to five pads.	\$100	\$120	\$140
Recondition 3 Clean, repair and adjust to playing condition. Replace up to ten pads.	\$200	\$240	\$280
Recondition 4 Clean, repair and adjust to playing condition. Replace up to fifteen pads.	\$300	\$360	\$420
Comprehensive RePad Repair and adjust to playing condition. All pads, corks and felts replaced. Internal and external clean.	\$480	\$560	640
Itemized Repairs			
Neck cork Bent key/rod			\$24 + \$16 for each additional item
All other work			\$60 per hour

Piccolo Repair Services

Service Plans	Plastic	Wood/ Metal
Recondition 1 Repair and adjust to playing condition.	\$35	\$35
Recondition 2 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to four Pads Replaced	\$60	\$60
Recondition 3 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to eight Pads Replaced	\$96	\$96
Recondition 4 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to twelve Pads Replaced	\$120	\$120
Comprehensive Repad Repair and adjust to playing condition. All Pads, Corks, & Felts Replaced Includes interior and exterior cleaning.	\$192	\$224
Itemized Repairs		
Neck cork Bent key/rod Up to three key corks		\$24 + \$16 for each additional item
All other work		\$60 per hour.

Flute Repair Services

Service Plans	Closed Hole	Open Hole	
Recondition 1 Repair and adjust to playing condition.	\$30	\$45	
Recondition 2 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to four Pads Replaced	\$72	\$88	
Recondition 3 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to eight Pads Replaced	\$96	\$112	
Recondition 4 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to twelve Pads Replaced	\$120	\$136	
Comprehensive Repad Repair and adjust to playing condition. All Pads, Corks, & Felts Replaced Includes interior and exterior cleaning.	\$192	\$224	
Itemized Repairs			
Neck cork Bent key/rod Up to three key corks		\$24 + \$16 for each additional item	
All other work		\$60 per hour.	

Bass Clarinet Repair Services

Service Plans	Plastic	Wood	
Recondition 1 Repair and adjust to playing condition.	\$64	\$64	
Recondition 2 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to four Pads Replaced	\$112	\$112	
Recondition 3 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to eight Pads Replaced	\$160	\$160	
Recondition 4 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to twelve Pads Replaced	\$208	\$208	
Comprehensive Repad Repair and adjust to playing condition. All Pads, Corks, & Felts Replaced Includes interior and exterior cleaning.	\$400	\$460	
Itemized Repairs			

Tenon cork	\$24
Key spring Bent key/rod	+ \$16 for each additional item
All other work	\$60 per hour.

Clarinet Repair Services

Service Plans	Plastic	Wood
Recondition 1 Repair and adjust to playing condition.	\$30	\$30
Recondition 2 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to four Pads Replaced	\$72	\$72
Recondition 3 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to eight Pads Replaced	\$96	\$96
Recondition 4 Repair and adjust to playing condition. Up to twelve Pads Replaced	\$120	\$120
Comprehensive Repad Repair and adjust to playing condition. All Pads, Corks, & Felts Replaced Includes interior and exterior cleaning.	\$180	\$224
Itemized Repairs		

Tenon cork Bent key/rod	\$24 + \$16 fo addition	
All other work	\$60 per	hour.

Violin/Viola Repair

Category 1 Soundpost reset or replace Tailgut replacement Single Peg replacement Fine tuner replacement Bridge reset	\$36 +\$20 for each additional item
Category 2 Bridge replacement Saddle or Nut replacement Re-glue seam End pin replacement Install new string set	\$48 +\$28 for each additional item
Category 3 Fingerboard Re-glue Peg Set replacement	\$72 +\$44 for each additional item

Cello Repair

Category 1 Soundpost reset Tailgut replacement Single Peg replacement Soundpost replacement Fine tuner replacement Bridge reset	\$40 +\$24 for each additional item
Category 2 Bridge replacement Saddle or Nut replacement Re-glue seam Tailpiece replacement Install new string set	\$80 +\$48 for each additional item
Category 3 Fingerboard Re-glue Peg Set replacement End Pin replacement	\$100 +\$60 for each additional item

Upright Bass Repair

Category 1	\$40 +\$24 for each
Soundpost reset or replace - Tailgut replacement - Bridge reset	additional item
Category 2	\$64
Saddle or Nut replacement - Soundpost replacement	+\$40 for each additional item
Category 3	\$112
Install new string set	+\$68 for each additional item
Category 4	\$136
Bridge replacement	+\$80 for each additional item
Category 5 Adjustable bridge replacement - Ebony Tailpiece replacement	\$196 +\$116 for each additional item